
256-723  

S T A T E  O F  M I C H I G A N 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF ALLEGAN 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE — AWARD INMATE MEDICAL AND MENTAL HEALTH CARE 
BID 
 

WHEREAS, consistent with the County’s Purchasing Policy, a 
request for proposal process was used to solicit competitive 
bids for Inmate Medical and Mental Health Care Services that 
include juvenile services; and 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office and the Project Management 
Team evaluated the bids received and recommended ATC Healthcare 
Services for an award. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners 
(Board) awards a bid for Inmate Medical and Mental Health 
Services to ATC Healthcare Services of 1107 South Saginaw Road, 
Suite A, Midland, Michigan 48640 for $3,025,255 in fixed costs 
for staffing and service administration over an initial three-
year term starting April 1, 2026; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board authorizes the County 
Administrator to pursue ATC Healthcare Services concerning an 
earlier transition of services from the current provider; and 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the County Administrator is 
authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments, and any 
necessary documents to complete this action are authorized to be 
signed. 



BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT #:

Project Name:

Service Area:

Date:

Advertised:

Award Recommendation:

Award Criteria:

1363-25

Inmate Medical and Mental Health Care Services

Sheriff's Office and Youth Home

8/27/2025

County website and invitations to bid

ATC Healthcare Services

Highest scoring proposal with reasonable cost and satisfactory references.

VENDOR TABLE Vendor 1 Vendor 2 Vendor 3

Company Name 22nd Century Technologies ATC Healthcare Services Advanced Correctional Healthcare

Company Address 40600 Ann Arbor Rd E, Ste 201 1107 S Saginaw Rd, Ste A 720 Cool Springs Blvd, Ste 100

City, State, Zip Plymouth, MI 48170 Midland, MI 48640 Franklin, TN 37067

SUMMARY COST TABLE - Fixed Costs for Staffing and Administration

Year 1 898,680$    998,764$     1,195,300$   

Year 2 929,660$    998,764$     1,278,971$   

Year 3 958,661$    1,028,727$    1,368,499$   

TOTAL 2,787,001$    3,026,255$   3,842,770$     


	Draft BOC Resolution - Inmate Medical Care
	3 RFP1363-25 Bid Tab

